+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
1
iTCO
idea Thermal CutOff TKSxxx-R Series
Features  Application
Description
idea Thermal CutOff (iTCO) is a fuse that uses low melting point alloys as the
electrical connection point of the main circuit, with built-in heater as the control

idea Thermal CutOff TKSxxx-R Series
Marking
Part Number System
TKS150 - R7N - SJZ
Minimum Operating Current (A)
Z: Without Inbuilt Fuse
Rated Voltage (VDC)
J: 125 (Based on UL certification parameters)
Rated Current (A)
S: 120
Remote Signal
N: Without Remote Signal
Rated Operating Voltage (VDC)
R1: 12
R2: 24
R4: 36
R5: 48
R7: 72
R9: 96
Rated Functioning Temp. of MC (ºC)
150
Series
TKSxxx-R
Reminder:
Part numbering system in the datasheet is only for selecting correct parameter and product features. Before placing order, please
contact us for specifications and use the part number and product code in the specifications to place order to ensure the part is
correct. Product code is the unique indentification.
Trademark
TUV Rated Current / Rated Voltage
UL Rated Current / Rated Voltage
Lot No.
Model
TUV Breaking Current
UL Rated Functioning Temp.
RoHS & REACH
SET  TKS150-R7N-SJZ
120A 100VDC  IR:1.5kA
120A 125VDC      150℃
xxxxxxxxxx               GP
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
4
iTCO
idea Thermal CutOff TKSxxx-R Series
Note:
1. "●" Means certificated, "○" Means non-certificated.
2. RoHS and REACH Compliant.
Specifications
 Model
Main Circuit Specifications  Fusing Time
Agency
Information
RoHS
REACH
Control
Circuit Specifications
Ir Ur
Fusing
Temp.
Th  Tm
Breaking
Capacity
Resistance
Range of
Operating
Voltage
 tmc
(P1 ~ P2)
 tcc
(P3 ~ P4)
(A)
DC